 DATASHEET
ICS251   REVISION  E   05/19/14 1 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Field Programmable SS VersaClock Synthesizer ICS251
Description
The ICS251 is a low cost, single-output, field programmable
clock synthesizer. The ICS251 can generate an output
frequency from 314 kHz to 200 MHz and may employ Spread
Spectrum techniques to reduce system electro-magnetic

Package Outline and Package Dimensions (8-pin SOIC, 150 Mil. Body)
Package dimensions are kept current with JEDEC Publication No. 95
Ordering Information
Parts that are ordered with a “LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
The 251M-XX, 251M-XXLF, 251MI-XX, and 251MI-XXLF are factory programmed versions of the ICS251PM, ICS251PMLF, ICS251PMI,
and ICS251PMILF. A unique “-XX” suffix is assigned by the factory for each custom configuration, and a separate data sheet is kept
on file. For more information on custom part numbers programmed at the factory, please contact your local IDT sales and marketing
representative.
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
251PM
See Page 7 Above
Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251PMI Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251PMLF Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251PMILF Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251M-XX 251M-XX Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251MI-XX 251MIXX Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251M-XXLF 251MXXL Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251MI-XXLF 251MIXXL Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251M-XXT 251M-XX Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251MI-XXT 251MIXX Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251M-XXLFT 251MXXL Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251MI-XXLFT 251MIXXL Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
INDEX
AREA
1   2
8